6-1
Standard cylinder
Com
pact cylinder
Guide cylinder
Table
Rodless cylinder
Stopper cylinder

Slow motion  50~200
Standard 200~1000 above
Order example of mounting accessories
Code LB
(LB×2)
LB1
(LB1×2)
MS
(Mid section support)
AC
(Articulated carrier)
Mounting
Tube I.D.
ø16 LB-P1-16x2 − MS-P1-16 AC-P1-16
ø25 LB-P1-25x2 − MS-P1-25 AC-P1-25
ø32 LB-P1-32x2 LB1-P1-32x2 MS-P1-32 AC-P1-32
ø40 LB-P1-40x2 − MS-P1-40 AC-P1-32
ø50 LB-P1-50x2 − MS-P1-50 AC-P1-50
ø63 LB-P1-63x2 − MS-P1-63 AC-P1-63
Port thread
─ M5×0.8
(for ø16)
─ G thread

* The suitable grease type can be selected
according to the actual use.
Order example of
mounting accessories
Code LB
(LB×2)
LB1
(LB1×2)
Mounting
Tube I.D.
ø16 LB-P1-16x2 −
ø25 LB-P1-25x2 −
ø32 LB-P1-32x2 LB1-P1-32x2
ø40 LB-P1-40x2 −
Technical data
Caution for safety
(Read beforeinstalling)
6-13
Standard cylinder
Com
pact cylinder
Guide cylinder
Table
Rodless cylinder
Stopper cylinder
Auxiliary Equipm
ent
M
ini cylinder
Tube I.D.
Code 16 25 32 40
Effect forces  F (N) 110 250 420 640
Cushioning (mm) 15 21 26 32
A (mm) 48.2 53.2 64 69
B (mm) 21 21 24.4 24.4
C / D / E / F (mm) Dimensions according
G (mm) 38 38 55 54.5
H (mm) 40 40 57.5 57.5
J (mm) 40 40 57.5 57.5
Single
slider
Load forces L(N) 500 1500 2950 3960
Moment forces La, Lr, Lv (N) 500 1500 2950 3960
Axial moments Ma (Nm) 4 40 61 115
Radial mom ents Mr (Nm) 6 14 30 52
Torsion moments Mv (Nm) 11 40 62 70
Dual
slider
Load forces L (N) ─ 1550 3020 4030
Moment forces La, Lr, Lv (N) ─ 1550 3020 4030
Axial moments Ma (Nm) ─ 85 85 130
Radial moments Mr (Nm) ─ 20 45 65
Torsion moments Mv (Nm) ─ 80 90 100
MCRPLK Capacity ø16~ø40
RODLESS CYLINDER WITH LINEAR GUIDE
Forces and moments1. The below mentioned moments (Ma max, Mr max, Mv max.)
are related to the guide rail center. The load force (L) is the
summary of all single forces related to the common center
of the mass. The center of the mass can be placed inside or
outside the surface area of the carriage.
2. Normally the carriage would experience a dynamic load, which
has to be considered with the calculation of needed piston
force (F) and capacity of the ball guided system.

* The suitable grease type can be selected
according to the actual use.
Order example of
mounting accessories
Code LB
(LB×2)
LB1
(LB1×2)
MS
(Mid section support)
Mounting
Tube I.D.
ø32 LB-P1-32x2 LB1-P1-32x2 MS-P3-32
ø40 LB-P1-40x2 − MS-P3-40
ø50 LB-P1-50x2 − MS-P1-50
ø63 LB-P1-63x2 − MS-P1-63
* The dimensions of LB and LB1 mounting accessories,
please refer to MCRPL(F)2 series .
Technical data
Caution for safety
(Read beforeinstalling)
6-17
Standard cylinder
Com
pact cylinder
Guide cylinder
Table
Rodless cylinder
Stopper cylinder
Auxiliary Equipm
ent
M
ini cylinder
MCRPLS Capacity ø32~ø63
RODLESS CYLINDER
Deflection diagram
Cylinder
ø Effect force (N) 0.6 MPa La,Lr,Lv max (N)
32   420   495
40   640   825
50 1000 1320
63 1550 1815
Cylinder
ø
Ma max.
(Nm)
Mr max.
(Nm) Mv max.(Nm)
32 35 10   35
40 75 20   75
50 170 58 170
63 305 95 305
● The above mentioned moments (Ma max, Mr max, Mv max.) are related
to the guide rail center. The load force (L) is the summary of all single

MAGNETICALLY COUPLED RODLESS CYLINDER
Unit: g
Order example of
mounting accessories
Code LB
(Purchase 2 pcs)
FA
(Purchase 2 pcs)
Mounting
Tube I.D.
ø10 LB-M4-16 FA-M4-16
ø15 LB-P2-15
ø20 LB-M2-20 FA-M2-20
ø25 LB-M2-25 FA-M2-25
ø32 LB-P2-32
ø40 LB-P2-40 FA-M2-40
CUSHION TYPE
Code Description Magnet Tube I.D.
Blank Cushion pad (Unadjustable) ø10~ø40
A
Cushion air (Adjustable)
ø15
M-A ø20~ø40
Technical data
Caution for safety
(Read beforeinstalling)
6-20
Material
No. Cushion Part name Material NoteAir Pad
1 ● ● Cover Aluminum alloy Anodized
2 ● End collar *1 Aluminum alloy
3 ● ● Slider body Aluminum alloy Anodized
4 ● ● Body cover Aluminum alloy Anodized
5 ● ● Body wear ring Resin
6 ● ● Piston Aluminum alloy
7 ● ● Shaft Stainless steel
8 ● ● Slider side yoke Carbon steel Ni plated
9 ● ● Slider side magnet Magnet material Ni plated
10 ● ● Piston side yoke Carbon steel Ni plated
11 ● ● Piston side magnet Magnet material Ni plated
*1. ø10, ø15 without end collar.
No. Cushion Part name Material NoteAir Pad
12 ● ● Tube Stainless steel
13 ● ● Lub-retainer Special resin
14 ● Cushion NBR
15 ● ● Piston seal NBR
16 ● ● Wear ring Resin
17 ● ● Cover nut Carbon steel Ni plated
18 ● ● O ring NBR
19 ● Needle valve Stainless steel *2
20 ● O ring NBR
21 ● Steel ball Stainless steel
22 ● Cushion NBR
23 ● Magnet ring Magnet material For magnet
24 ● Fixing bolt Stainless steel For magnet
*2. Material: ø32,ø40 Carbon steel.
Unadjustable
Adjustable
MCRPM Inside structure & Parts list
MAGNETICALLY COUPLED RODLESS CYLINDER
Cushion pad
Cushion air
17 1 2 18 4 14 13 6 16 5 15 8 10 9 11 3 7 12
17
19
20
21
24 23 1 22 18 4 13 16 15 8 10 9 11 5 3 76 12
6-21

MCRPMS series
MAGNETICALLY COUPLED RODLESS CYLINDER
Order example
MCRPMS ─ G ─ 10 ─ 100M ─ B S ─ G
MODEL
MAGNET
for RDFE
for RCD
CUSHIONPORT LOCATION
TUBE I.D. STROKE
Blank: Bumper bolt
B: Shock absorber
C: Shock absorber +
Bumper bolt
Blank: Bilateral piping
G: Centralized piping
GREASE
LUBRICATION
Blank: Standard
S: Slow motion grease
PORT THREAD
Blank: M5×0.8
(Only for ø10,15)
Blank: Rc thread
G: G thread
NPT: NPT thread
(Only for ø20~32)
Maximum load mass
* Maximum load mass when horizontal mounting.
Stroke (mm)
Lo
ad
 m
as
s
(k
g)
0            200        400        600        800      1000
30
20